

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 24307 of
2005

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.
Petitioner (s)

...

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH RATURI
Respondent (s)

...

Date : 17.02.2006 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. P.R.Sikka, Adv.

Mr. C.S.Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.D.Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Without prejudice to the claims involved, the amount be d
eposited with

the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission within four weeks but
no

withdrawal shall be permitted without leave of this Court. On

the deposit being

all invest the made, the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission sh

amount in fixed deposit initially for a period of one year.

ggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay A

Master

Court Master

Court