

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24307/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2005 in RP No.330/2005  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. U.T.I. CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH RATURI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Sikka, Adv.  
for Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as the correct name of the petitioner is concerned which is not 'M/s. U.T.I. Co. Ltd.', as shown in the cause list. It should be 'M/s. United India Insurance Co. Ltd.'.

Petitioner may disclose the compliance of order dated 17th February, 2006, regarding deposit of amount and may file Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, before 12th March, 2007.

List the matter on 12th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar